

# PROPOSED AMENDMENT

## HB 1380 # 19

### DIGEST

Innovation network schools. Amends provisions regarding innovation network schools and participating innovation network charter schools.

---

- 1 Page 4, line 9, reset in roman "state and".
- 2 Page 4, line 9, after "funding" insert ",".
- 3 Page 4, line 9, reset in roman "including tuition".
- 4 Page 4, line 10, reset in roman "support,".
- 5 Page 4, reset in roman lines 24 through 26.
- 6 Page 4, line 27, delete "(6)" and insert "(7)".
- 7 Page 4, delete lines 31 through 37.
- 8 Page 5, line 26, reset in roman "(b)(6),".
- 9 Page 5, line 26, delete "(b)(7),".
- 10 Page 6, line 1, after "without" insert "**written**".
- 11 Page 6, line 4, delete "JULY 1, 2024:]" and insert "UPON
- 12 PASSAGE]:".
- 13 Page 7, line 17, delete "JULY 1, 2024:]" and insert "UPON
- 14 PASSAGE]:".
- 15 Page 7, line 33, after "distribute" insert "**at least**".
- 16 Page 8, line 3, delete "and, for an agreement entered into" and insert
- 17 "**and**".
- 18 Page 8, line 4, delete "or renewed after June 30, 2024,".
- 19 Page 8, reset in roman lines 7 through 9.
- 20 Page 8, line 10, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)".
- 21 Page 8, line 12, delete "(5) For an agreement entered into or
- 22 renewed after June 30," and insert "(6) **Subject**".
- 23 Page 8, line 13, delete "2024, and subject".
- 24 Page 8, line 17, delete "(6) For an agreement entered into or
- 25 renewed after June 30," and insert "(7) **A**".
- 26 Page 8, line 18, delete "2024, a".
- 27 Page 9, line 13, reset in roman "(b)(4),".

- 1 Page 9, line 13, delete "(b)(6),".
- 2 Page 9, line 28, after "without" insert "**written**".
- 3 Page 9, line 32, delete "JULY 1, 2024:." and insert "UPON
- 4 PASSAGE]:".
- 5 Page 10, delete lines 28 through 30, begin a new paragraph and
- 6 insert:
- 7 "**(f) Unless an agreement entered into before July 1, 2024,**
- 8 **between a board and an organizer provides otherwise, a school**
- 9 **corporation may not charge an organizer an amount for goods and**
- 10 **services that is greater than the amount of the operations fund**
- 11 **property tax levy the organizer receives under IC 20-46-8-11.2 for**
- 12 **the participating innovation network charter school.**".
- 13 Page 10, line 33, delete "JULY 1, 2024:." and insert "UPON
- 14 PASSAGE]:".
- 15 Page 10, line 36, after "distribute" insert "**at least**".
- 16 Page 15, line 20, delete "JULY 1, 2024:." and insert "UPON
- 17 PASSAGE]:".
- 18 Page 19, line 22, delete "JULY 1, 2024:." and insert "UPON
- 19 PASSAGE]:".
- 20 Page 24, after line 39, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 21 "**SECTION 28. An emergency is declared for this act.**".  
(Reference is to HB 1380 as reprinted January 24, 2024.)